

# 250-252<sup>Q&As</sup>

Administration of Veritas Storage Foundation 6.0 for Unix

## Pass Symantec 250-252 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.pass2lead.com/250-252.html>

100% Passing Guarantee  
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by Symantec  
Official Exam Center

- ⚙️ **Instant Download** After Purchase
- ⚙️ **100% Money Back** Guarantee
- ⚙️ **365 Days** Free Update
- ⚙️ **800,000+** Satisfied Customers



**QUESTION 1**

A volume manager disk, EMC\_10, in diskgroup appdg is used for a 30G simple volume and it is mounted. An administrator needs to relocate the disk EMC\_10 and its associated volume from diskgroup appdg to webdg while preserving the user data.

Which command(s) should the administrator use after unmounting the file system?

- A. vxdisk reclaim EMC\_10; vxdg -g webdg adddisk EMC\_10
- B. vxdg -g appdg rmdisk EMC\_10; vxdg -g webdg adddisk EMC\_10
- C. vxdg move appdg webdg EMC\_10
- D. vxdg migrate appdg webdg EMC\_10

Correct Answer: C

---

**QUESTION 2**

Why is FastResync enabled automatically for volumes created on thin LUNs?

- A. Volumes based on thin LUNs are more likely to require resync than volumes based on thick LUNs.
- B. To ensure thin LUNs remain thin should resync be required.
- C. To ensure data written to volumes based on thin LUNs is persistent.
- D. Resync for volumes based on thin LUNs is slower than resync for volumes based on thick LUNs and FastResync bridges this performance gap.

Correct Answer: B

---

**QUESTION 3**

Which benefit is provided when Veritas Volume Manager (VxVM) uses the SmartMove feature?

- A. optimized Data Deduplication process
- B. optimized SmartTier storage allocation process
- C. optimized mirror synchronization process
- D. optimized File Replication process

Correct Answer: C

---

**QUESTION 4**

Which command allows the removal of a mirror from a volume?

- A. vxvol
- B. vxmirror
- C. vxplex
- D. vxdiskadm

Correct Answer: C

---

#### QUESTION 5

What is the namespace extension required to perform FileSnap over NFS?

- A. ::clone:vxf:
- B. ::snap:vxf:
- C. ::filesnap:vxf:
- D. ::ckptfile:vxf:

Correct Answer: B

[250-252 Practice Test](#)

[250-252 Study Guide](#)

[250-252 Exam Questions](#)